BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CHANGE ORDER TO HW HOUSTON FOR ADDITIONAL RENOVATIONS AT THE ADAMS COUNTY DETENTION CENTER

Resolution 2014-172

WHEREAS, additional remodeling services are needed to accommodate new equipment at the Adams County Detention Center; and,

WHEREAS, HW Houston is currently under contract for remodeling services for the Reception Area at the Adams County Detention Center; and,

WHEREAS, HW Houston's assigned personnel has already passed the background checks and been trained on the material and tool inventory protocols that meets the security requirements for the County's Detention Facility; and,

WHEREAS, the recommendation is to award a Change Order to contract 2013.227 in the amount of \$48,918 to HW Houston and this change order will increase the total contract price from \$105,421 to \$154,339.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, State of Colorado, that the Change Order for HW Houston be approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman is hereby authorized to sign the contract after negotiation and approval as to form by the County Attorney's Office.

Upon motion duly made and seconded the foregoing resolution was adopted by the following vote:

	Henry		Aye
·	Tedesco		Aye
]	Hansen		Aye
		Commissioners	•
STATE OF COLORADO)		
County of Adams)		

I, <u>Karen Long</u>, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Brighton, Colorado this 21^{st} day of April, A.D. 2014.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners Karen Long:





Deputy

ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO FIRST ADDENDUM TO SERVICE AGREEMENT 2014.120

THIS FIRST ADDENDUM TO SERVICE AGREEMENT ("First Addendum") is entered into
this 19th day of May, 2014, by and between the Board of County
Commissioners of Adams County, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams County Parkway,
Brighton, CO 80601, hereinafter referred to as the "County," and HW Houston, located at 210
South Victoria Avenue, Pueblo, Colorado, 81103, hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on January 13, 2014, the County entered into a Service Agreement with HW Houston to provide Remodel Services for the Adams County Detention Center Reception Area; and,

WHEREAS, the County wishes to include additional remodeling services needed to accommodate new equipment at the Adams County Detention Center; and,

WHEREAS, the pricing of the agreement will increase a total of \$48,918 for a total contract price increasing from \$105,421 to \$154,339; and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agreement to include the additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is mutually acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

- 1. The Service Agreement is hereby amended to include the additional remodel services.
- 2. The fee schedule will be as follows:

Original Contract:	\$105,421
Additional Renovation Services:	\$48, 918
Total New Contract Price:	\$154,339

- 3. Nothing expressed or implied in this First Addendum is intended or shall be construed to confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right, remedy, or claim under or by reason of this First Addendum or any terms, conditions, or provisions hereof. All terms, conditions, and provisions in this First Addendum by and on behalf of the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the County and the Contractor.
- 4. If any provision of this First Addendum is determined to be unenforceable or invalid for any reason, the remainder of the First Addendum shall remain in effect, unless otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms contained in the Service Agreement.

- 5. Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into this First Addendum, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties and obligations herein described.
- 6. The County has appropriated sufficient funds for this Agreement for the current fiscal year. Payment pursuant to this Agreement, whether in full or in part, is subject to and contingent upon the continuing availability of County funds for the purposes hereof. In the event funds become unavailable, as determined by the County, the County may immediately terminate this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to be affixed.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO

5-19.14

Chairman

ATTEST:

KAREN LONG
CLERK AND RECORDER

Adams County Attorney's Office

HW Houston

Faut M. Pate

Signed and sworn to before me on this 17 day of May , 2014 by

Notary Public

Notary Public

SCOTT A. ROBB
STATE OF COLORADO
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAMUASION EXPIRES

My commission expires on:

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE

Pursuant to Colorado Revised Statute, § 8-17.5-101, et.seq., as amended 5/13/08, as a prerequisite to entering into a contract for services with Adams County, Colorado, the undersigned Contractor hereby certifies that at the time of this certification, Contractor does not knowingly employ or contract with an illegal alien who will perform work under the attached contract for services and that the Contractor will participate in the E-Verify Program or Department program, as those terms are defined in C.R.S. § 8-17.5-101, et. seq. in order to confirm the employment eligibility of all employees who are newly hired for employment to perform work under the attached contract for services.

CONTRACTOR:

H.W. HOUSTON CONSTRUCTION

Company Name

5/12/14 Date

PAUL M. DEPATIE
Name (Print or Type)

Signature

Title

Note: Registration for the E-Verify Program can be completed at: https://www.vis-dhs.com/employerregistration. It is recommended that employers review the sample "memorandum of understanding" available at the website prior to registering



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) 12/17/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER AON Risk Insurance Services West, Inc. Albuquerque NM Office 6501 Americas Parkway NE Suite 650	CONTACT NAME: PHONE (A/C. No. Ext): (505) 889-6700 E-MAIL ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NA						
Albuquerque NM 87110 USA							
INSURED	INSURER A: Zurich American Ins Co						
H W Houston Construction Co	INSURER B:	26247					
P O Box 1463 Pueblo CO 81002 USA	INSURER C:						
Pueb 10 CD 01002 03A	INSURER D: INSURER E:						
	INSURER F:						
	0050500	DEM	CION MUMDED.				

COVERAGES	CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 570052258589	REVISION NUMBER
LUVERAGES	CEIVIII IOMIE INDIVIDENTI OF BOOLES	

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

Limits shown are as requested. Limits shown are as requested

TYPE OF INSURANCE	INISP	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS	
GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	Y	Y	CP0547206501	04/01/2013	04/01/2014	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$1,000,00 \$300,00 \$5,00
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCOR						PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,0
<u> </u>) Ji	GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,00
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$2,000,00
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY	Υ	Υ	CP0547206501	04/01/2013	04/01/2014	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$1,000,00
- 1						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	
[·]						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	
AUTOS AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OVVNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	
X LIMPRELLA LIAR X OCCUR			AUC924274801	04/01/2013	04/01/2014	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$1,000,00
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$1,000,00
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND	\vdash					WC STATU- OTH	
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY DECERPTOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A					E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE	
If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY X PRO- AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTINER / EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY X PRO. X LOC AUTONOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY X PRO- POLICY X JECT X LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY V/N OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY X JECT X LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY X JECT X LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY WORKERS CULDED? CIMING AUTOS WORKERS CULDED? CIMING AUTOS N / A AUC924274801 04/01/2013	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY X JECT X LOC AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X HIRED AUTOS X UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTION WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) N / A	GENERAL LIABILITY X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR GENTLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER POLICY X JECT X LOC AUTONOBILE LIABILITY X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS X MON-OWNED AUTOS

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

RE: 2013.227 Remodel Services for Adams County Detention Center Reception Area Adams County is named additional insured with regard to general liability and automobile liability as required by written contract. Waiver of Subrogation applies as required by written contract. Coverage is primary for any and all losses resulting from the actions or negligence of the contractor. 30 days notice of cancellation - 10 days notice for non payment of premium.

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

C. Dewn Brazece

Adams County 4430 South Adams County Parkway Brighton CO 80601 USA



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/18/2013

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to

t	the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).									
-	PRODUCER					CONTACT Carlie Genova				
CENTENNIAL INSURANCE AGENCY, LLC.					PHONE (A/C, No. Ext): (719) 544-1111 FAX (A/C, No): (719) 545-5120					
	515 Fortino Blvd. 2nd Flo			1	E-MAIL ADDRESS: cgenova@centennial-ins.com					
-				1	7,00			RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
_{Pt}	meblo CO 81	1005	3		INSURE	RA:Pinnac				41190
_	URED				INSURE					
	Houston Construction Co	o. 1	inc.	-	INSURE					
	0 S. Victoria Ave., 8100		25	-	INSURE					
	Box 1463	-		-	INSURER E :					
- '	meblo CO 81	1002	2		INSURE					
$\overline{}$				E NUMBER:13-14	Hand and	351		REVISION NUMBER:		-
	THE IS TO CEPTIEV THAT THE POLICIES	SOF	INSU	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAV	VE BEF	N ISSUED TO	THE INSURI	ED NAMED ABOVE FOR T	HE PO	LICY PERIOD
1 .	NOICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R	FOLUE	REME	ENT TERM OR CONDITION (OF AN	IY CONTRACT	OR OTHER	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	ст то	WHICH THIS
:	CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PER	TAIN,	THE INSURANCE AFFORDS	BEEN FD RI	REDUCED BY	PAID CLAIMS	D MEKEIN IS SUBJECT IT S.	O ALL	THE TERIVIO,
INST	3	IADDL	LISUBR	RI		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP	LIMITS	s	
LTF	GENERAL LIABILITY	INSR	WVD	PULICI NUMBER		(MMUDUITTTT	(MM/UDITTELL)	EACH OCCURRENCE	s	
l								DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY							PREMISES (Ea occurrence) MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	
	CLAIMS-MADEOCCUR							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY		
		4							\$	
		4						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	
_	POLICY JECT LOC	+-	+-					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							(Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED								S	
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE	5	
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS							(Per accident)	\$	
_		+	+-		-				-	
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	1						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	4						AGGREGATE	\$	
Ļ	DED RETENTION \$	—	-		_			WC STATU- OTH-	\$	
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y/N							TORY LIMITS ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A				4/1/2013	4/1/2014	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under			4067421		4/1/2013	1/1/2017	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE		1,000,000
_	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	1_						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
										1
l								i		
L										
	scription of operations / Locations / VEHI oject: #2013.227	CLES	(Attach	h ACORD 101, Additional Remarks	; Schedu	le, if more space	is required)			
	emodel Services for Adams C	oun	tv D	Detention Center Re	ecept	ion Area				
			_		_					
l										
l										
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION				
								ESCRIBED POLICIES BE CA EREOF, NOTICE WILL B		
	- - - - -							CY PROVISIONS.		
	Adams County Governme		-buga							
	4430 S. Adams County Brighton, CO 80601	Fal	:Kwa	·Y	AUTHO	RIZED REPRESE	NTATIVE			
	brighton, or tri-									
						~ /	~* PT TD	Mach 3	20) near some
				¥	Mark	Swanson/	CHULLE	/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	Activity DESCRIPTION